Purchases are limited to a single purchase of a type of Hearing Aid 

per hearing impaired ear, including repair and replacement, once 

every three (3) years. 

Yes After CYD, Member pays 20% of EME. 

Subject to maximum benefit. 

Applied Behavioral Analysis (ABA) for the treatment of 

Autism 

Limited to one thousand five hundred (1,500) total hours of 

therapy per Member per Calendar Year. 

Yes Member pays $40 per visit. Subject to 

maximum benefit. 

The Member’s Tier I Copayment/Cost-share will not be more than 50% of the allowed cost of providing any single service or supplying an